CH \$40.00 56788

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM517443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Milk Products, LLC		04/02/2019	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Purina Animal Nutrition, LLC	
Street Address:	4001 Lexington Avenue N	
City:	Arden Hills	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55126	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5678886	SOLUSTART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6513754017

Email: trademarks@landolakes.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Kinsky

Address Line 1: 4001 Lexington Avenue N

Address Line 4: Arden Hills, MINNESOTA 55126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FEED
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Kinsky
SIGNATURE:	/Laura Kinsky/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006609 FRAME: 0717

900492659

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Milk Products, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a limited liability company under the laws Wisconsin with a mailing address at 435 E. Main Street Chilton, Wisconsin 53014 is the owner of US Trademark Registration No. 5678886 for SOLUSTART;

WHEREAS, Purina Animal Nutrition, LLC (hereafter "Assignee"), a limited liability company of Delaware with a mailing address at 4001 Lexington Avenue North, Arden Hills, Minnesota 55126 is desirous of confirming that it has acquired from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark and associated goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiently of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the said Trademark, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by the Trademark.

Milk Products, LLC

Name: Katherine M. Lichty

Title: Secretary

April 2, 2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006609 FRAME: 0718

RECORDED: 04/04/2019